CH \$65.00 400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM701174
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmeriGas Propane, L.P., composed of AmeriGas Propane, Inc.		05/27/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriGas Propane, L.P., composed of AmeriGas Propane GP, LLC as its General Partner	
Street Address:	460 N. Gulph Road	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4004415	TITAN
Registration Number:	4004414	TITAN PROPANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156894688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-981-4194

Email: paul.kennedy@troutman.com, theresa.catalano@troutman.com,

sarah.introna@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1: 3000 Two Logan Square
Address Line 2: Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47093.9-TITAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0351

900668800

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0352

RECORDED: 01/11/2022